
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5404
ANSWERED ON:29.04.2013
FOUR LANING OF LUCKNOW SULTANPUR SECTION OF NH-56
Sinh Dr. Sanjay

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the four-laning work on Lucknow-Sultanpur section of National Highway No. 56 under Phase IV-A of National Highways Development Programme (NHDP) has been started;

(b) if so, the details and present status thereof;

(c) whether land has been acquired for this project and the families affected due to acquisition of their lands have been rehabilitated and re-settled;

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the details of funds sanctioned/allocated/ utilized for this project as well as the funds paid as compensation for acquisition of land for the project; and

(e) the time by which the said project is likely to be completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) & (d) Land Acquisition is at present at 3D Notification stage under National Highway Act, 1956 and compensation assessment stage has not reached.

(e) It is premature to indicate completion time.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

